CLRA

DATE:

To:

CC:

FROM:

RE:

Nova Scotia

\

Construction
Labour Relations
Association Limited

260 Brownlow Avenue, Unit 1
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia

P: (902)468-2283
F: (902)468-3705
E: admin@nsclra.ca

May 29, 2023

Aecon Mining Co
Allsteel Coatin
AML Painting Lt
AML Painting Lt
Bay Tank and Ve
Bay Tank and Ve
Bay Tank and Ve
Black & McDonal
Black & McDonal
East Coast Meta

Stella Cameron
Arnold MacLeod
Susie Maclnnis
Darren Glover
Krystal Haselhan
Stephanie Gray
Charles Savoie
Lester Buckland
Joe Hines

George MacDougall, Local 752
Jack Wall, Cape Breton Island Building & Construction Trades Council

Robert Shepherd

Fitz's Construc
Leslie & Benn C
MacGregor's Cus
MacGregor's Cus
Marid Industrie
Petrifond Found
RKO Steel Limit
Sunny Corner En
Sunny Corner En
Timberlake Cons

Bill
Kevin
Andy
Mike
Greg
Andrew
lan

Bill

Kirk
Benny

AMENDMENT

NOTICE

Cape Breton Island Ironworker Structural 752 Trade Classification

Fitzsimmons

Leslie

MacGregor
Corkum
Schofield
Luongo
Qulton
Schenkels

Mullin

Niesten

Amendment #8 to 2020-2025 Cape Breton Island Commercial Projects and Industrial

Projects Collective Agreements for Ironworker Structural 752 Appendices

PAGES:

6 (Commercial: one-page notice + cover page + amended pages)

5 (Industrial: one-page notice + cover page + amended pages)

EFFECTIVE DATE

July 1, 2023 .

July 1, 2024

Attached is Amendment #8 to the 2020-2025 Cape Breton Island Commercial Projects and Industrial Projects
Collective Agreement for the Ironworker Structural 752 Appendices, effective July 1, 2023. This amendment also
includes changes that will be effective July 1, 2024.

Please review these pages and forward to your accounting and/or payroll departments as needed. The full
amended collective agreements and the amended pages are now available for download in the Agreements
section of our website under Cape Breton Island. Please visit www.nsclra.ca or https://nsclra.ca/agreements-

cape-breton/.

CHANGE(S) OR COMMENT(S)

Benefit Plan increase from $1.50 to $2.25

Corresponding decrease to Hourly Rate, V&H and

Pension amounts

Benefit Plan increase from $2.25 to $2.75

Corresponding decrease to Hourly Rate, V&H and

Pension amounts

PAGES AFFECTED

COMMERCIAL.

3B-1, 3B-3, 3B-11, 3B-12

INDUSTRIAL:
3-1, 3-5, 3-7

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our office.

Thank you.

Please contact our office at (902) 468-2283 if you do not receive all of the pages indicated above. If you have received this
in error, please contact us and destroy these pages immediately, as the contents are subject to confidentiality. Thank you.


http://www.nsclra.ca/
https://nsclra.ca/agreements-cape-breton/
https://nsclra.ca/agreements-cape-breton/

